

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10688/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in MAT No. 1006/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

M/S. S.B. CONSTRUCTION AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBRATA BURMAN AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. M.Indrani,Adv.  
Mr. Indra Makwana, Adv.  
Mr. Anand,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijeet Sen Gupta,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Dutta,ASG.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.P.Yadav,Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission  
to withdraw the petition. Permission granted.  
The special leave petition is allowed to be withdrawn. It is  
accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER